

JPP

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. OF 2010
IN
SUIT (LODG.) NO. 1972 OF 2010**

Jasmine S. Shah. ... Plaintiff.

V/s.

Mallika M. Jhaveri and Ors. ... Defendants.

Mr. Kishore Tembe for the Plaintiff.

Mr. R.A. Shaikh for Defendant 1.

Mr. D.D. Madon, Sr. Counsel i/b. Siganpor & S.M. Dalvi for
Defendants 2 and 7.

Ms. Fenila N. Naik for Defendant 6.

CORAM : R.Y. GANOO, J.

DATED : 15th JULY 2010.

P.C. :-

Leave to take out the Motion is granted.

2. The Motion stands adjourned to 28th July 2010 for ad-interim hearing. The Plaintiffs to serve the compilation of the papers upon Defendant No.4 and give them notice. Defendant No.4 is directed to produce before the Court original file concerning transfer of properties concerning Unit No.W-114/A in Kharvai MIDC, Badlapur (East), Thane then

standing in the name of M/s. Rajesh Enterprises presently in possession of Defendant No.7.

3. Adjourned to 28th July 2010 for ad-interim relief.

(R.Y. GANOO, J.)