

Dixit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

O.O.C.J. AND T.&I.J.

SUIT NO.1965 OF 2010

ALONG WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1964 OF 2010

Jasmine Sanjay Shah

(Nee Jasmine Madhukant Jhaveri)

.... Plaintiff-Applicant

V/s.

Mallika Madhukant Jhaveri and Ors.

.... Defendants

ALONG WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.12 OF 2013

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.561 OF 2010

Mallika Madhukant Jhaveri

.... Plaintiff-Applicant

V/s.

Jasmine Sanjay Shah

(Nee Jasmine Madhukant Jhaveri)

.... Defendant

Ms. Manjiri Shah, i/by K. Ashar & Co., for the Plaintiff-Applicant in S/1965/2010 and for the Defendant in TS/12/2013.

Mr. R.A. Shaikh for Defendant No.1 in S/1965/2010 and for the Defendant in TS/12/2013.

Mr. C.M. Lokesh, i/by Lex Forum, for Defendant No.4 in S/1965/2010.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 26TH SEPTEMBER, 2019.

P.C. :

1. Ms. Shah submits that she will make an application for examination of a Handwriting Expert.
2. Accordingly, list the suit for directions on 16th October 2019.

(A.K. MENON, J.)