

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1965 OF 2010

Jasmine S. ShahPLAINTIFF

V/S

Mallika M. Jhaveri And Ors.DEFENDANT

Dhaval Patil i/b K. Ashar & Co for Plaintiff

R.A.Shaikh a/w Hasan Sayed for Defendant no. 1

Rashid Khan a/w Vivek V. Phadke for Defendant no. 2

C.M.Lokesh i/b Lex Forum for Defendant no. 4

Jehangir Jeejeebhoy for Official Liquidator

Dileep S. Paranjape a/w Pravin Patel for Defendant no. 8

Jasmine S. Shah plaintiff is present in Court

Mallika M. Jhaveri, Defendant no.1 is present in court

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.

COLABAWALLA J

DATE : 28th March, 2022

P.C. :

Stand over to 29/03/2022 for settlement/ for filing consent terms.

(ASSOCIATE)