

S.S.Kilaje

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
O.O.C.J.

SUIT NO. 1965 OF 2010  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9917 OF 2022  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1964 OF 2010  
IN  
SUIT NO. 1965 OF 2010

Jasmine Sanjay Shah .. Plaintiff  
**Versus**  
Mallika Madhukant Jhaveri & Ors. .. Defendants

- .....
- Mr.Dhaval Patil i/by K. Ashar & Co. for the Plaintiff
  - Mr. R.A.Shaikh with Hasan Sayed for Defendant No.1
  - Mr. Jehangir Jeejeebhoy for Official Liquidator
- .....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : MAY 13, 2022.**  
**(Vacation Court)**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Heard.
- 2.** Perused the praecipe dated 12.05.2022.
- 3.** The Addendum to the Consent Terms has been filed by the Plaintiff and Defendant No.1. All parties who are signatories to the Addendum Consent Terms are present in Court before me and confirm their signatures. The Addendum is taken on record and marked 'X-1' for identification. The Addendum Consent Terms are duly signed by the Plaintiff, Defendant No.1 and their respective Advocates.
- 4.** The undertakings and obligations mentioned in the Addendum Consent Terms are accepted as undertaking given to the Court.

- 5.** Due to the urgency mentioned in unnumbered paragraph No.3 of the urgent Application, the Addendum Consent Terms are taken on record.
- 6.** Parties to act on an authenticated copy of this order.

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]